Last day for receiving proofs - 23rd July 2014

Proofs should be lodged at the address detailed hereunder:

Neil Henry (IP Number 8622) of Lines Henry Limited, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ .

Please contact Oliver Thompson of Lines Henry Limited on 0161 929 1905 should you require any further assistance.

18 June 2014

Neil Henry, Joint Liquidator

(2152078)

J&A PETS LIMITED

07500503

Other Names of Company: Petshop

Registered office: The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2

Principal Trading Address: Unit 12, The Forge Retail Park, Telford, Shropshire, TF3 4AG

A first and final dividend to unsecured non preferential creditors is intended to be declared in the above matter within 2 months of 18 July 2014 (the last date for proving). Any creditor who has not yet lodged a proof of debt with full supporting documentation, must do so by 18 July 2014.

Creditors should send their claims to Philip Duffy and Sarah Bell, Joint Liquidators, Duff & Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the dividend.

Philip Duffy, (IP No. 9253), and Sarah Bell, (IP No. 9406), of Duff & Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW were appointed Joint Liquidators on 27 January 2014.

For further details contact: Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0161 827 9000. Alternative contact: Nicola McAvoy, Email: manchester@duffandphelps.com

Philip Duffy, Joint Liquidator

18 June 2014 (2152067)

In the Oxford County Court

No 62 of 2011

MILTON ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

05564534

Registered office: 120 c Milton Park, Milton, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final Dividend of 0.7 p/ Σ to unsecured Creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving 28 July 2014 . Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 28 July 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the Dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mrs *S Fearns*, Official Receiver, LTADT, 11th Floor, Southern House, Wellesley Grove, Croydon CR0 1XN, 0208 681 5166, RTLU.SouthEast@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator (2152096)

PLANTSYENCE LIMITED

04575617

Registered office: Maclaren House, Skerne Road, Driffield YO25 6PN Principal trading address: 9 Brind, Howden DN14 7LA

Type of Liquidation: Members' Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above company, within the period of two months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not done so are required, on or before 25 July 2014, to send their proofs of debt to John William Butler and Andrew James Nichols (IP Nos 9591 and 8367) of Redman Nichols Butler, Maclaren House, Skerne Road, Driffield YO25 6PN (T: 01377 257788), the joint liquidators of the above company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to him to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

Note: This notice is formal: all known creditors have been paid or provided for in full.

J W Butler, Joint Liquidator

19 June 2014

(2152075)

RAWK LIMITED

05446374

Other Names of Company: RAWK

Registered office: Imperial House, 18-21 Kings Park Road, Southampton, SO15 2AT

Principal Trading Address: Unit 3, Vitrage Technical Park, 27 Witney Road, Nuffield Industrial Estate, Poole, BH17 0GL

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured creditors of the company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 28 July 2014, to send their proofs of debt to Gregory Andrew Palfrey of Smith & Williamson LLP, Imperial House, 18-21 Kings Park Road, Southampton, SO15 2AT, the joint liquidator, and if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the joint liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The first and final Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 28 July 2014.

Date of Appointment: 9 January 2014.

Office holder details: Gregory Andrew Palfrey and Stephen John Adshead (IP Nos 9060 and 8574) both of Smith & Williamson LLP, Imperial House, 18-21 Kings Park Road, Southampton, SO15 2AT. Further details contact: Danny Hackling, Tel: 02380 827600.

Gregory Andrew Palfrey and Stephen John Adshead, Joint Liquidators 19 June 2014 (2152080)

RIDGEMOSS LIMITED

03124163

Registered office: Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, Lancashire, BL9 8DG

Principal Trading Address: Ridgemoss House, 2 Hampson Street, Sale Moore, Manchester, M33 3HJ

Notice is hereby given that a first and final dividend will be paid within two months from the last date for proving. Creditors of the abovenamed Company are therefore required on or before 18 July 2014 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to J M Titley and M Maloney, the Joint Liquidators of the said Company, at Leonard Curtis, Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, Lancashire, BL9 8DG and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidators, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved. Under Rule 11.3(2) the Liquidators are not obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving.

Office Holder details: J M Titley (IP No 8617) and M Maloney (IP No 9628) both of Leonard Curtis, Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, Lancashire, BL9 8DG. For further details Email: recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk Tel: 0161 767 1250.

J M Titley and M Maloney, Joint Liquidators

20 June 2014 (2152087)

RON JUSTIN PLASTERING LIMITED

05489888

Registered office: Lime Court, Pathfields Business Park, South Molton, Devon, EX36 3LH

Principal trading address: Lime Court, Pathfields Business Park, South Molton, Devon, EX36 3LH

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rules 4.180(2) and 11.2(1)(a) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that I intend to declare a final dividend to non-preferential creditors within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

The last date for receiving proofs is 17 July 2014.

Names of Insolvency Practitioners calling the meetings: *Richard Frank Simms* and *Carolynn Jean Best*, (IP Nos 9252 and 9683), Joint Liquidators, Pioneer House, 39 Station Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire LE17 4AP. Date of Appointment: 26 September 2011 Contact Name: *Tom Harris*, Email Address: tharris@fasimms.com, Telephone Number: 01455555493

Carolynn Jean Best, Joint Liquidator (IP Number: 9252)

20 June 2014 (2152079)